

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9824 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 9819 OF 2025**

Mehul Sea Breez CHS Limited ...Applicant
V/S.
M/s Swastik Realty Private Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Barve i/b B. K. Barve & Co. for the Applicant.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **10th JULY, 2025**

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board.
2. Mr. Barve, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks extension of time to remove office objections.
3. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained by 4th August, 2025, failing which the Applications to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. Subject to above, list on scheduled date **4th August, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)