

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3626 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1432 OF 2025

Mahul Sea Breez Co-op Housing Society LtdPETITIONER
V/S

Swastik Realty Pvt Ltd Through Its DirectorsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sanjeev Sawant i/b B. K. Barve & Co. for the Applicant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 4th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)