

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3626 OF 2025  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1432 OF 2025**

**Mahul Sea Breez CHS Limited** **...Applicant**  
**V/s.**  
**Swastik Realty Private Limited Through its Directors** **...Respondent**

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant with Mr. Samir Suryawanshi, Ms. Ruchita Kadam, Ms. Dhanesha Shingole and Ms. Diksha Gaikwad i/b B. K. Barve & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Nilam Salestekar with Mr. Aloukik Pai for the Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Salestekar, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.6 and submits that one of the Directors of the Respondent has made a reply and disclosure affidavit which has been served, however, the same could not be filed. Registry to accept the reply / disclosure affidavit.

2. Mr. Sawant, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that he would need some time to go through the same and file rejoinder.

3. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to the others. List on **21<sup>st</sup> August, 2025.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**