

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3626 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1432 OF 2025

MAHUL SEA BREEZ CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY)
LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

SWASTIK REALTY PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS)
DIRECTORS AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Sanjeev Sawant a/w. Mr.Samir Suryavanshi, Mr.Sandeep Barve and
Ms.Ruchita Kadam i/by B.K.Barve & Co., Advocate for the Applicant
/Petitioner.

Ms.Neelam Morey, Advocate for the Respondent no.6.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, it is pointed out to this Court that
the next mediation meeting is on Friday 13th February 2026 and the
matter be suitably adjourned.

2. List on **24th March 2026.**

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.02.11
10:45:01 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1